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SALE 543 - WEDNESDAY 4 AUGUST 2010  

 

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE    LOT  NOS 

 

ANTIQUE & FINE QUALITY FURNITURE  1 - 175 

 

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS & SCIENTIFIC  

INSTRUMENTS       176 - 200 

 

MILITARIA, METALWARE, EPHEMERA,      

CAMERAS, RUGS,  CURIOS ETC        201 - 424 

 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS 

AND GLASSWARE        450 - 650 

 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOURS, PRINTS 651 - 740 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY, 

CURIOS & OBJECTS OF VIRTUE           750 - 977 

 

ON VIEW  

 SATURDAY 31st JULY  9AM - 12 NOON   

 MONDAY 2nd AUGUST 10AM - 4PM 

 TUESDAY   3rd AUGUST  10AM - 7PM 

 SALE DAY 4
th

 AUGUST  9AM - 10AM 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 

SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS) 
 

FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 

 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.  
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ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 
 

1 A 19th/20th Century inlaid Kingwood bonheur du jour, the fall front revealing a well 

fitted interior above 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 32" (some old worm) 

£120-150 

2 A 19th Century D shaped tea table, raised on spiral turned supports 35" £120-150 

3 A Victorian Continental rectangular mahogany sewing box with hinged lid revealing a 

well fitted interior, the base fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports united by an H 

framed stretcher 19" £120-150 

4 A pair of Kingwood satinwood bed ends 36" £70-90 

5 An Eastern elmwood cabinet, the back fitted 2 shelves above 2 drawers and a double 

cupboard 37" £75-125 

6 A William IV mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with spiral turned column to 

the sides 40" (split to top and no handles) £130-180 

7 An Edwardian circular bleached mahogany jardiniere with metal bucket, raised on 

splayed supports 14" (requires some attention)    £20-40  

8 A circular carved oak Monks bench raised on turned and block supports 20" £75-100  

9 An Eastern rectangular hardwood Canterbury occasional table 20" £30-50 

10 An 18th Century mule chest of panelled construction with later hinged lid, the base fitted 

2 long drawers raised on ogee bracket feet 60" £150-200 

11 A pair of Edwardian carved walnut slat back dining chairs with carved pediments backs 

and upholstered seats, raised on turned and reeded supports £30-50 

12 A Georgian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice, the interior fitted a hanging rail 

enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers, raised 

on bracket feet 50" £375-450 

13 A 1930's carved honey oak dining room suite comprising oak refectory style dining table, 

raised on bulbous turned supports and a set of 4 stick and bar back dining chairs with 

upholstered drop in seats raised on bulbous supports £175-225 

14 A 19th/20th Century pine double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the 

interior fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door 29" £100-150 

15 A Georgian style mahogany chest of 4 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop 

handles, raised on bracket feet 24" £100-150 

16 A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, 

raised on bun feet 42" £175-225 

17 A rectangular walnut Queen Anne style stool raised on carved cabriole, ball and claw 

supports 21" £150-200 

18 A pair of Continental stripped and polished pine bedside cabinets each fitted a drawer 

above a cupboard 16" £125-175 

19 A Continental style inlaid mahogany sideboard with raised bar to the back, fitted 1 long 

drawer above a double cupboard flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on cabriole 

supports 55" £50-75 

20 A large 19th Century pine tack or grain bin with hinged lid 45" £100-150 

21 A 1930's walnut circular 3 tier folding cake stand £30-50 

22 A Burmese pierced and carved hardwood occasional table, raised on pillar and tripod 

supports 25" £20-30 

23 A set of 4 Victorian inlaid rosewood slat back bedroom chairs with turned decoration and 

upholstered seats, raised on square tapering outswept supports £75-125 
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24 A Georgian style mahogany D end dining table with centre section, raised on square 

tapering supports £100-150 

25 A pair of Continental mahogany writing tables, fitted 2 drawers raised on turned supports 

39" £80-120  

26 An Edwardian ebonised envelope card table fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports 

21" £40-60  

27 A Continental elm, dome shaped coffer with iron handles 48" £200-300 

28 A Victorian rectangular mahogany folding reading table, raised on bobbin turned 

supports 39" £70-90 

29 A rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in an oak frame 24" £20-30 

30 A Georgian mahogany kneehole pedestal dressing table with crossbanded top, fitted 1 

long drawer, the pedestal fitted a cupboard above 1 long drawer and 6 short drawers, 

raised on bracket feet 30" £300-500  ILLUSTRATED 

31 A rectangular quartetto of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tables with crossbanded tops 24" 

£350-450 

32 An Edwardian circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on cabriole 

supports 12" £20-30 

33 An 18th Century style Dutch inlaid mahogany slat back carver chair, heavily inlaid 

throughout, the seat of serpentine outline, raised on cabriole supports (some old breaks) 

£50-75 

34 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with moulded cornice, the centre 

section fitted a rectangular inlaid panel flanked by a pair of arched bevelled plate 

mirrored doors, the base fitted a 2 long drawers, raised on a platform base 60" £125-175 

35 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnut chest on chest with moulded cornice, the upper 

section with canted corners fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, the base fitted a brushing 

slide above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 31" £800-1200 

36 A modern upright iron framed piano forte by Kemble, contained in a teak case and with 

practice key 51" £75-125 

37 2 Victorian ebonised chairs upholstered in gold material, raised on turned supports with 

H framed stretcher £70-90 

38 A nest of 4 Oriental Padouk interfitting coffee tables 20" £40-60 

39 An Edwardian square inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on tapering supports 

16" £10-20 

40 A Victorian mahogany Wellington chest of 7 drawers 20" £250-350  ILLUSTRATED 

41 A rectangular yew bijouterie table with bevelled glass panels, raised on square tapering 

supports with undertier 22" £100-150 

42 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 

38" £100-150 

43 An Edwardian oval mahogany 2 tier etagere, raised on outswept supports 25" £30-50 

44 A handsome Victorian rosewood stretcher table fitted a drawer and raised on turned 

supports united by an H framed stretcher 38" £200-300  ILLUSTRATED 

45 A pair of Georgian style tray top commodes each enclosed by a tambour shutter, the base 

fitted a drawer, 19" £200-300 

46 A Regency style mahogany bar back carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on 

sabre supports £10-20 

47 A quartetto of Eastern hardwood and brass inlaid coffee tables 22" £20-30 

48 A Victorian mahogany 4 tier corner what-not £100-150 
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49 A handsome Victorian mahogany 3 section Canterbury of X form with laurel leaf 

decoration, the base fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 19" £300-500  

ILLUSTRATED 
50 A Georgian style lozenge shaped occasional table with inset leather surface, the base 

fitted a recess, raised on pillar and tripod supports 25" £20-30 

50a A large two seat settee upholstered in gold coloured material £20-30 

51 A pair of Chinese square rectangular lanterns in the form of miniature Pagodas 10", 

raised on bracket feet £60-90 

52 A nest of 3 19th Century inlaid mahogany tables 19" £120-150 

53 A Continental stripped and polished pine settle 34" £100-150 

54 A square Art Deco walnut bijouterie table, raised on a turned pedestal column with 

hinged lid, the interior fitted a figure of a turtle 12 1/2" £15-20 

55 An 18th Century oval oak drop flap dining table (missing drawer) raised on turned and 

block supports 41" £220-250 

56 A rectangular Eastern box with studded sliding lid and fitted interior 23" £20-30 

57 A 19th Century carved Eastern Padouk Altar table 72" £100-150 

58 A 1930's Eastern bamboo 3 section Canterbury 20" £90-120 

59 A pair of Art Deco rosewood 2 tier bookcases 36" £200-300 

60 A Victorian inlaid walnut nursing chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned 

supports £40-60 

61 A pair of William IV carved mahogany bar back dining chairs with pierced mid rails and 

upholstered drop in seats, raised on sabre supports £60-90 

62 A handsome 19th Century Sheraton style mahogany dressing table, the raised upper 

section with shield shaped mirror, the base fitted 2 drawers and pigeon holes flanked by a 

pair of cupboards, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers and raised on 

square tapering supports ending in spade feet 36" £300-400  ILLUSTRATED 

63 A circular "cricket" table, the legs formed from Norris & Sons oars 35" £90-120 

64 A Victorian mahogany D shaped trinket box with crossbanded decoration 12" £30-50 

65 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, 

raised on a platform base 43" £100-150 

66 A Chinese carved Padouk wood coffer with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 39" £60-90 

67 A Victorian rectangular mahogany games table with hinged lid, the lid inlaid a chess 

board and raised on square tapering supports 24" £30-50   

68 A set of 4 Edwardian carved walnut bar back dining chairs with vase shaped slat backs 

and upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £50-75 

69 An inlaid mahogany Adams style demi-lune side table fitted a drawer and raised on 

square tapering supports ending in spade feet 48" £150-200 

70 A pair of 20th Century Kingwood cabinets with pink veined marble tops, the interior 

fitted 3 trays enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long drawers 33" £650-800 

71 A 1930's Queen Anne style walnut bureau with fall front revealing a well fitted interior 

above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 30" £40-60 

72 A Victorian shaped carved mahogany sideboard back 72" £50-75 

73 A 19th Century rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 

47" £60-90 

74 A Georgian style D end dining table, raised on a pair of 4 legged twin pillar supports 

£150-200 

75 An Edwardian honey oak folding chair, marked St Helena 1901 £30-50 



5 

 

76 A Victorian rectangular mahogany library table with inset writing surface above 2 long 

drawers, raised on turned supports 47" £75-125 

77 A rectangular quartetto of Eastern hardwood interfitting coffee tables 20" £70-90 

78 A handsome  "walnut" kneehole pedestal desk  with inset tooled leather writing surface, 

the pedestal fitted 10 drawers and raised on turned supports 68" £375-450 

79 A Victorian mahogany coal box with brass banding 15" £50-75 

80 A Continental stripped and polished pine chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers 40" 

£130-160 

81 A pair of Georgian style rectangular mahogany coffee tables raised on X framed supports 

41" £75-125 

82 An Eastern white painted pierced wooden headboard 98" £30-50 

83 A Victorian drop flap mahogany work table fitted 2 drawers and with deep basket to the 

centre, raised on  a column and triform base with scrolled feet 22" £300-500  

ILLUSTRATED 

84 A Victorian mahogany camphor trunk with hinged lid and brass drop handles, raised on 

bracket feet 37" £150-200 

85 3 chromium stools with white hide seats £30-50 

86 A 1930's oak oval coaching table raised on spiral turned supports 23" £20-40 

87 A circular iron and mahogany pub table, with ram mask decoration 23" £70-90 

88 A beech framed stick and rail back folding campaign chair £30-50 

89 A circular mahogany tea table raised on a pillar and tripod base 31" £100-150 

90 A Chinese elmwood pedestal desk fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers each 

above a cupboard 26", together with a certificate of authenticity £125-175 

91 A circular Benares brass tray raised on a spiral turned oak stand 24"  £30-50 

92 An Eastern hardwood sideboard fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard 71" £75-125 

93 An oak monks bench with hinged lid 33" £175-225 

94 A "Designer" chrome revolving office chair £100-150 

95 An Oriental style  rectangular hardwood coffee table with embossed brass decoration, 

raised on turned supports 46" £30-50 

96 A Continental stripped and polished pine trunk with iron drop handles 32" £90-120 

97 A pair of mahogany framed armchairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned and fluted 

supports £200-250 

98 An Edwardian mahogany envelope card table, the base fitted a drawer and raised on 

square tapering supports with undertier 22" £50-100 

99 A Victorian carved mahogany chiffonier back, heavily carved throughout 56" £50-75 

100 A 19th Century Continental oak dresser base with tiled top, fitted 3 drawers, carved 

heavily throughout 55" £150-200 

101 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned supports 

59" £275-350 

102 A Victorian mahogany triple wardrobe with moulded cornice, the interior fitted trays 

above 2 short and 2 long drawers, enclosed by a mirrored panel door, flanked by a pair of 

cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 70" £250-350 

103 A handsome Victorian rosewood Canterbury of X form with laurel reaf decoration, the 

base fitted a drawer raised on turned supports 20" £300-500  ILLUSTRATED 

104 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and 

dentil cornice, the centre fitted a niche flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by 
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astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 3 long drawers above cupboards, raised on 

bracket feet 57" £50-75 

105 A Queen Anne style walnut low boy/dressing table with crossbanded top, fitted 2 long 

drawers above 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 33" £30-50 

106 A Georgian style dining room suite comprising twin pillar dining table and 6 bar back 

dining chairs - 2 carvers, 4 standard £25-35 

107 A pair of panelled oak headboards 41" £20-30 

108 A  Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline fitted 2 long drawers 

flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 

56" £30-50 

109 A Victorian carved oak cabinet on cabinet, the upper section fitted 3 cupboards enclosed 

by carved panelled doors, decorated game trophies, the base fitted 2 long drawers above 

cupboards, raised on bun feet 54" £150-200 

110 A nest of 3 rectangular mahogany interfitting coffee tables with plate glass tops 20" 

£20-30 

111 A 19th Century camphor and brass banded military secretaire chest the upper section 

fitted 1 short secretaire drawer and 1 other above 1 long drawer, the base fitted 2 short 

drawers with brass banding and counter sunk handles, raised on bun feet 40" £600-800  

ILLUSTRATED 
112 An Edwardian Art Nouveau carved walnut sideboard fitted 2 long drawers above a recess 

flanked by a pair of cupboards 61" £40-60 

113 A Continental stripped and polished pine settle 50" £90-120 

114 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 19" 

(crack to top) £30-50 

115 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset red leather writing 

surface, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 8 short drawers with brass swan neck 

drop handles 48" £150-200 

116 An Edwardian mahogany Sutherland table 24" £40-60 

117 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stool with upholstered seat, raised on turned supports 

27" £60-90 

118 A Georgian mahogany rectangular card table, raised on square supports 33" £75-125 

119 A Victorian oak writing table with inset writing surface, the base fitted 2 drawers raised 

on turned supports ending in brass caps and castors 14" £150-200 

120 A 19th Century mahogany sofa table, fitted 2 drawers raised on 4 turned columns and 

outswept supports 35" £150-200 

121 A William IV octagonal rosewood wine table raised on a turned column with triform 

base, 17" £75-100 

122 A Victorian inlaid rosewood Sutherland table with crossbanded top 21" £50-75 

123 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop 

handles, raised on bracket feet 26" £75-125 

124 A beech framed American rocking armchair with turned decoration £50-75 

125 A large and impressive 1930's carved oak armoire with moulded and dentil cornice 

enclosed by panelled arch shaped doors and of panelled construction 73" £320-380 

126 A Victorian rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a white painted frame 70" 

x 57" £50-75 

127 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 39" £75-125 

128 A Victorian mahogany side table raised on turned supports 43" £50-75 
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129 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with solid seat and carved shield back, raised on 

cabriole supports £50-75 

130 A 19th Century square mahogany wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod column 21" 

£30-50 

131 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany single cane bergere library chair, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet  £50-75 

132 A Victorian mahogany linen press with moulded cornice enclosed by panelled doors, the 

base fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports (no trays) 49" £375-450 

133 A walnut display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, 

the base fitted 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 42" £125-175 

134 An Edwardian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in green buttoned material, 

raised on cabriole supports £30-50 

135 A Victorian arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a white painted frame 73" x 58" 

£60-90 

136 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by 

panelled doors fitted by oval plate mirrors, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on a 

platform base 58" £50-75 

137 A Victorian mahogany music cabinet enclosed by bevelled mirrored  panelled doors, 

raised on cabriole supports 20" £40-60 

138 A Victorian American mahogany rocking armchair with turned decoration £40-60 

139 A pine cupboard with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by panelled 

doors, raised on bun feet 29" £170-200 

140 A honey oak D shaped kneehole pedestal roll top desk, fitted 1 long drawer above 6 short 

drawers 44" £120-150 

141 A William IV mahogany sideboard with raised back fitted 2 short drawers, flanked by 4 

short drawers, raised on turned supports 49" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED 

142 A Victorian style mahogany 3 piece show frame settee suite comprising 3 seat settee and 

2 matching armchairs with carved frames and raised on cabriole supports £300-400 

143 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet the upper section with moulded 

and dentil cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a 

cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bracket feet 33" £80-100  

144 An Art Nouveau mahogany chest of 1 short and 2 long drawers 40" £30-50 

145 A Victorian gilt painted corner chair with lyre shaped slat back and woven cane drop in 

seat, raised on turned supports £50-75 

146 An Edwardian Art Nouveau Continental mahogany dresser top fitted 2 short drawers 

above a double cupboard enclosed by arch shaped panelled doors 47" £50-75 

147 A pair of Victorian bleached mahogany balloon back bedroom chairs with woven cane 

seats, raised on turned supports £20-30 

148 A handsome carved wooden fire surround 68" £40-60 

149 A 19th Century oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long 

drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £225-275 

150 An Edwardian shaped mahogany armchair upholstered in tapestry material and raised on 

cabriole supports £30-50 

151 A Continental stripped and polished pine cabinet with three-quarter gallery, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 29" £170-200 

152 A shaped mahogany occasional table formed from a 2 tier what-not, fitted 2 drawers and 

raised on cabriole supports 31" £30-50 
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153 A childs Parker Knoll beech framed open arm chair £20-30 

154 A pair of 19th Century bleached mahogany bar back hall chairs with shaped mid rails and 

solid seats, raised on turned supports £50-75 

155 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with pierced backs and solid seat, raised on turned 

supports (back loose) £20-30 

156 An Edwardian carved walnut music cabinet with raised mirrored back, the base fitted 2 

compartments, enclosed by a glazed panelled and carved panelled door 18" £70-90 

157 A rectangular 19th Century plate mirror contained in a pierced gilt frame 21" £20-30 

158 A Victorian honey oak oval drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on turned and block 

supports 35" £40-60 

159 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 

and raised on a shaped base 15" £20-40 

160 A Georgian style yew side table with crossbanded top, fitted 2 long drawers and 2 short 

drawers, raised on cabriole supports 38" £40-60 

161 A Victorian carved walnut rectangular work box with hinged lid, raised on turned 

supports 19" £40-60 

162 A 19th Century rectangular over mantel mirror contained in a  white painted mahogany 

frame 32" £30-50 

163 A Georgian mahogany chest with canted corners and 4 long drawers with brass swan 

neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 32" £200-400 

164 A rectangular Edwardian Chippendale style silver table with pierced fret work frieze and 

blind fret work decoration to the square legs 28 1/2" £125-175 

165 A Georgian style oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a yew frame, the base of 

serpentine outline with 1 long drawer and 2 short drawers, raised on bracket feet £20-30 

166 A Georgian style yew bookcase with moulded top, fitted adjustable shelves flanked by 

fluted columns 24" £30-50 

167 An Art Deco figured walnut Sutherland table 27" £50-75 

168 A large 19th Century elm adjustable artists easel 24" £150-200 

169 An Art Deco figured walnut lady's bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior,  

above 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 18"  £30-50 

170 A pair of oak framed open arm chairs, raised on turned and block supports £20-40  

171 A harlequin set of  6 19th/20th Century elm ladder back dining chairs with bobbin turned 

decoration and woven rush seats £60-90 

172 A handsome Regency rosewood chiffonier, the raised back with brass columns, the base 

fitted a cupboard enclosed by a grilled panelled door with brass columns to the side 42" 

£1000-1500 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 

173 A rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 52" x 7" £25-35 

174 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a 

glazed panelled door 27", raised on splayed feet £40-60 

175 A honey oak corner umbrella stand complete with drip tray 17" £15-25 
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AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,   

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER  

LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND.   
 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and  

do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be  

asked to wait if it is busy.  
 

 

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

 

176 An Ansonia American wall clock the 12" paper dial with Roman numerals contained in 

an oak case £175-125 

177 An aneroid barometer and thermometer by Weathermaster,  contained in a carved oak 

wheel case £15-20 

178 An Edwardian 8 day bracket clock with 6 1/2" arched silvered dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in a mahogany case £40-60 

179 An American 19th Century 30 hour striking wall clock contained in a walnut case 

(requires attention) £30-50 

180 A 1930's striking mantel clock with 5" silvered dial with Roman numerals, contained in 

an oak arch shaped case with spiral turned columns to the side £15-20 

181 An 18th/19th Century Scots 8 day longcase clock, the 13" circular dial with minute 

indicator and calendar hand marked James Talbot of Glasgow, contained in a mahogany 

case 82" £350-500 ILLUSTRATED 

182 A 19th Century drop dial wall clock case with 12" dial and Roman numerals £50-75 

183 A 19th Century black and pink veined marble clock case  10" £30-50 

184 A 19th Century American 30 hour wall clock contained in a mahogany case (requires 

attention) £30-50 

185 A 1930's chiming mantel clock with silvered chapter ring and Arabic numerals contained 

in an oak arch shaped case £20-30 

186 A 19th Century mahogany drop dial clock case 16" £30-50 

187 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a brass drum case 5" (glass f) 

£15-20 

188 A Vienna style regulator with 5" circular dial and Roman numerals, contained in a walnut 

case £75-125 

189 An 18th Century 8 day longcase clock with 13" square painted dial having Roman 

numerals, minute indicator and calendar aperture, contained in an oak case 84" £300-500 

ILLUSTRATED 

190 3 various fusee clock movements, all requiring attention together with 3 pendulums and 

other clock parts £100-200 

191 A mahogany fusee clock case with 12" painted dial, (requires attention) £50-75 

192 A Vienna style small striking regulator with 5 1/2" paper dial contained in a walnut case 

18" (glass broken, no weights) £50-75 

193 A 19th Century Continental alarm clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained 

in a walnut case £20-30 
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194 A 19th Century circular mahogany fusee clock case 15" £20-30 

195 An Art Nouveau aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial, contained in an 

oak pierced wheel case £30-50 

196 A drop dial wall clock with 11" painted dial and Roman numerals, contained in a walnut 

case £70-90 

197 An  Art Deco 8 day timepiece with gilt Arabic numerals contained in a carved soap 

stone case with floral decoration £20-30 

198 A Smiths 8 day car clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, the dial marked 

176.718 contained in a wooden case £20-30 

199 A walnut regulator case £20-30 

200 A mantel clock contained in a porcelain case supported by cherubs and with floral 

decoration £90-120 

 

 

 METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA, 

CURIOS, ETC 

 

201 A plaster of paris torso mannequin £40-60 

202 A wooden model of the barge - Lady Daphne 19" contained in a display cabinet £30-50 

203 A Victorian brass hanging oil lamp complete with glass chimney £15-20 

204 3 glass and brassed hanging hall lanterns £5-10  

205 A fox fur stole £10-20 

206 An impressive wooden model of a Pioneering Aeroplane with 90" wing span £450-550  

ILLUSTRATED 

207 A 19th Century circular twin handled copper urn with spicket 19" £20-30 

208 A circular embossed brass twin handle jardiniere/log basket £20-30 

209 A large reproduction metal advertising sign - LNER Railways 20" x 28" £15-25 

210 A 1930's Belling Type 7A electric fire contained in a white enamelled case £10-20 

211 A 19th Century copper warming pan with turned wooden handle £10-20 

212 An enamelled London Underground sign for Central Line Platform 2 Wanstead to 

Chigwell 58" x 35" £150-200 

213 A wooden well bucket £20-30 

214 A 1920's bronze and iron Roman style standard lamp in the form of an oil lamp £40-60 

215 A circular copper and brassed coal bucket 11" £20-30 

216 A Monte Carlo black enamelled heater 19" £50-75 

217 2 frosted pub style glass panels 42" x 19" £25-35 

218 A wooden 8 spoked ships wheel converted for use as a sign 42" (some old worm) £25-35 

219 A pierced brass fender 42" £15-25 

220 A single sided enamelled  - The Bell 36" x 34" (some chips) £30-50 

221 An Art Deco chromium plated table lamp £10-20 

222 A Berlin wool work panel - Christ and the Samaritan dated 1851 and contained in a 

maple frame 22" x 18" £20-30 

223 A Victorian grey silk dress £20-30 

224 An Art Deco marquetry panel decorated birds 14" x 17" £5-10  

225 A 19th Century brass oil lamp with clear glass reservoir and opaque glass chimney, 

raised on a reeded brass column £40-60 

226 A resin figure of a standing Nubian 29" £40-60 
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227 A modern multi-coloured parachute £10-20 

228 A Victorian style iron umbrella stand 26" £50-75 

229 A stitched Union flag 108" x 52" £30-50 

230 An Eastern embroidered panel decorated a dragon 18" x 27" £20-30 

231 A 19th Century Lucas King of The Road Lantern no. 722 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

232 A copper harvest measure with an oval brass plaque marked Imperial Gallon Standard, 

William McNeill £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

233 A wooden articulated figure of a cockerel 9" £10-20 

234 A pair of cloisonne enamelled club shaped vases 5" (1f) £10-20 

235 A 20th Century Continental steel helmet £30-50 

236 An Art Deco rectangular pink veined marble trinket box with ball finial, raised on block 

feet (1 missing) 9 1/2" £20-30 

237 A copper and brass bugle  a brass and metal balance (f) £20-30 

238 An Art Deco wooden table lamp in the form of a yacht 15" £5-10  

239 A lacquered Moorish standish with pen holder and stationery rack 12" £20-30 

240 4 metal pigeon decoys £5-10  

241 A GEC wooden wall mounting internal telephone, a Bakelite ditto. and a yellow plastic 

dial telephone £30-50 

242 A square pierced brass footman 8" £10-20 

243 An Art Nouveau style embossed brass triangular shaped vase with floral decoration 12" 

£30-50 

244 An oval embossed copper watering can 9" £10-20 

245 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 10" (1 with slight hole to base) 

£15-25 

246 An Amplion Junior Type ARIII radio speaker £20-30 

247 An Art Deco grey marble and perspex photograph frame 12" £10-20 

248 A bronzed model of a horse drawn carriage, marked 20th Century Congress of Icold 

Beijing 9", cased £10-20 

249 A gentleman's black silk top hat, complete with cardboard box £30-50 

250 A wooden model of a Romany Caravan 11" £5-10  

251 A 1950's steel helmet (no liner) £10-20 

252 A 19th Century pressed metal twin handled tea tray painted a figure of a reclining lady 

28" £30-50 

253 A pair of 19th/20th Century black ground cloisonne vases decorated birds amidst 

branches (some chips) 4 1/2" £10-20 

254 A German carved wooden brush holder in the form of a dog, base fitted a musical box 

movement 10" £50-75 

255 A small brass coopered barrel marked HMS Inflexible 5" £30-50 

256 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 8" £20-30 

257 A Japanese black ground cloisonne enamelled cylindrical jar and cover 3 1/2" £10-20 

258 A leather bound facsimile edition of Psaltirium £10-20 

259 A Vulcan Junior childs sewing machine, boxed £15-25 

260 A pair of African figures of standing warriors, 11" £10-20 

261 A silver plated mounted horn 14" £10-20 

262 A Minic high speed European Silver 8 Trophy Race game £15-25 

263 A pair of Benares brass candlesticks 9" £10-20 

264 A wooden model Junk 17" £15-25 
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265 A pair of 20th Century mirrored plaques contained in gilt frames with candle sconces 12" 

£20-30 

266 A French 19th Century arch shaped brass perpetual calendar 4" £20-30 

267 A wooden model of a 3 masted ship 19" £60-90 

268 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with knopped stems 7" £20-30 

269 A rectangular Eastern embossed brass trinket box with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 

6" £10-20 

270 A model ship in a bottle - SS Great Britain 12" and a cabin interior scene in a bottle 12" 

£10-20 

271 A Mamod steam roller £20-30 

272 A Continental pewter jug, the base marked Nage Hanadavbeid Keknsteen Tinn 8", a 

KML rectangular tray 11", a matching side handled jug and circular salt, an ashtray and a 

pewter jug £10-20 

273 A musical model of a Romany caravan 8" £10-20 

274 An aircraft indicator course £15-20 

275 A Mamod steam traction engine £20-30 

276 A silver paper picture of HMS Verdun 8" x 14" £20-30 

277 An Admiralty patent 5110E lantern, boxed £20-30 

278 An Art Nouveau style head and shoulders portrait bust of  a lady 15" (heavily f and r) 

£15-25 

279 A cast aluminium head and shoulders portrait bust of greyhounds  £20-30 

280 A modern bronze figure of a Buddhas head 5" £30-40 

281 A wooden grain scoop 14" £10-20 

282 A Victorian oval pressed metal and painted  twin handled tea tray decorated fruit 21" 

£20-30 

283 A rectangular red ground cloisonne enamelled box with hinged lid 5" and a club shaped 

vase 7" £15-25 

284 A Victorian style trumpet shaped urn 7", and a Masonic horse brass £10-20 

285 Various bound editions of "Country Fair - The Monthly Journal of The Open Air" July 

1952 - December 1952 £5-10 

286 A pair of Zenith 10 x 50 binoculars with leather carrying case £10-20 

287 An ebony figure of a walking elephant 5" and 2 others £10-20 

288 A metal grapple anchor and chain £10-20 

289 A mandolin, the interior labelled Francesco Perretti & Figli Fabbrica di Strumenti 

Musical £40-60 

290 A figure of a Panda fitted a growler 28" with articulated limbs (1f) £10-20 

291 A reproduction copper and brass coaching horn 29" £10-20 

292 W H Koebel, vol.I "Romance of River Plate", 1 vol. Schultess "The Amazon", 2 vols. 

"The National Geographical" January - December 1915 and a black and white 

photograph album £10-20 

293 A 1938 S.M.T Services calendar, together  a pressed metal perpetual calendar - The 

Financier and The Bullionist £20-30 

294 3 Kelly's Street Directories of Brighton & Hove 1954, 1972 and 1973 £5-10 

295 A carved wooden figure of a reclining pig 17" £15-20 

296 A pair of Dutch style brass and iron fire dogs £20-30 

297 A large gauge 5" double bogied flatbed railway trailer £60-90 

298 A wooden painted double sided pub sign for Compton Swan 36" £40-60 
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299 3 wooden double sided duck decoys 20" £60-90 

300 A circular iron trivet on cabriole supports 11" £15-20 

301 A 1960's wig/hat case £10-20 

302 An oval copper twin handled tea tray 20" £10-20 

303 A pair of elm bellows £5-10 

304 An Eastern carved hardstone chess set comprising board 7" in 2 sections complete with 

chess pieces £10-20 

305 A pair of cold painted bronze figures of Dutch girls 2" £20-30 

306 A Spirit of Ecstasy car mascot 5 1/2" marked REG US Patent Office £50-75 

307 A bronze figure of a Dartmoor Pixie 3" £40-60 

308 An Eastern carved stone figure group 4" £20-30 

309 2 19th Century Indian rectangular inlaid marble paper weights, the base marked The Johri 

Marble Works India 3 1/2" x 3" £10-20 

310 2 gilt metal finials 3 1/2" £5-10  

311 A pair of small gesso wall brackets 5" £20-30 

313 An Eastern gilt metal dagger with 7 1/2" blade £20-30 

315 A View Master together with various slides £20-30 

316 A money box in the form of the Queens Doll's House issued by Chubb & Sons 4" £15-25 

317 Franklyn's Fine Shag novelty Patience  game  £10-20 

318 A 1994 Prince of Wales Christmas card signed Best Wishes Charles £70-90 

319 A 1997 Prince of Wales Christmas card signed Charles £70-90  

320 A 2000 Prince of Wales Christmas card signed Charles £70-90 

321 A black and white photograph of an explosion in St James' Park?, 2 black and white 

photographs of Queen Mary examining bomb damage, 1 of Queen Mary inspecting The 

Guards Armoured Division Warminster 1942, 1 of The Daily Mirror Ideal Home 

Exhibition Olympia 1947 and George VI and Queen Elizabeth viewing bomb damage at 

Westminster Abbey, 5 various black and white photographs of Queen Mary with The 

Home Guard, a group photograph of Queen Mary with The Guard of the Royal Berkshire 

Regt. 1944, 1 other inspecting War damage and 1 other Church Service £10-20 

322 A collection of various coloured postcards £20-30 

323 A collection of various postcards £15-25 

324 A collection of various postcards £20-30 

325 An album of postcards £20-30 

326 A collection of various coloured postcards and other curios etc £10-20 

327 1 vol. "Jackanapes" and a collection of various ephemera, postcards etc £10-20 

328 A box of postcards £20-30 

329 A collection of various loose stamps £10-20 

330 A red loose leaf album of various stamps £15-20 

331 A Stanley Gibbons loose leaf album of various GB stamps including a Penny Black, 

Penny Blues and Reds and later stamps £50-75  

332 A 19th Century album of various stamps £30-40 

333 An album of various stamped envelopes and an album of various first day covers £5-10  

334 5 stock books of stamps £15-20 

335 18 various orange Briefmarken-Auswahlheft albums £15-20 

336 A Stanley Gibbon GB stamp album, an Excel postage stamp album and a Prankins album 

£15-20 

337 A green Novaleaf stamp album with a collection of loose stamps £15-25 
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338 An album of various franked stamps, an album of various first day covers and 4 stock 

books of stamps £15-20 

339 A small metal tin containing various World stamps, a small green album of World stamps 

and a Stanley Gibbons stock book of World stamps £10-20 

340 2 albums of Royal Wedding first day covers £20-30 

341 6 various albums of first day covers £15-25 

342 2 black loose leaf albums of World stamps £15-25 

343 A box containing a collection of GB stamps £20-30 

344 A box containing a collection of World stamps £10-20 

345 Volumes I and II "The Works of Virgil" - translated into English by Mr Driman in 3 

volumes, 6th edition 1727, parchment bound £5-10  

346 H Beecher Stowe, 1 vol "Uncle Tom's Cabin" 1934 with dust cover £10-20 

347 Milton's "Paradise Lost" vols. 1 and 2 1751, leather bound £30-50 

348 An Eastern double bladed sword with 24" blade and embossed "silver" grip £30-50 

349 A miniature pair of pincers contained in a mother of pearl mounted cigar cutter and other 

curios contained in a metal tin together with a collection of sail making/vetinary 

equipment, contained in a leather case £20-30 

350 A 19th Century rectangular lacquered glove box decorated a chinoiserie scene 11" 

£20-30 

351 An Eastern metal cup and saucer, a pair of WWII gas mask spectacles, a Rolls razor and 

other curios £10-20 

352 A flint lock pistol with 12" barrel £30-50 

353 2 Nora Welling  style felt dolls in the form of Sailors and a felt doll in the form of a girl 

£20-30 

354 A 19th Century German porcelain headed doll with open and shutting eyes and closed 

mouth, the head incised Germany £30-50 

355 A 19th Century porcelain headed doll with open and shutting eyes, leather covered body, 

articulated limbs and composite legs £30-50 

356 A 19th Century German biscuit porcelain figure of a boy with articulated limbs, the head 

inscribed Germany 9" £30-50 

357 An Eastern bronze 7 light candelabrum supported by figures of Dogs of Fo 9" £100-150 

358 A coyer boat fender 18" £15-25 

359 A pair of rectangular cast concrete garden plant troughs with swag decoration, raised on 

bun feet 32" £75-125 

360 A child's wicker work tub back chair £10-20 

361 A handsome circular terracotta coloured garden urn with acanthus leaf decoration, raised 

on a square base (some chips) 33" overall £100-150 

362 An Optimus Magic Lantern £30-50 

363 A good pair of rectangular cast concrete garden planters with swag decoration, raised on 

bun supports 31" £75-125 

364 A coyer boat fender 14" £15-25 

365 A collection of stay bright badges mounted as plaques £5-10  

366 A Hornby O gauge train set comprising wind up locomotive - Duke of York, various rails 

etc £50-75 

367 A coopered oak bucket £30-50 

368 A hickory shafted putter, the head marked Made in St Andrews by Golf Classics £10-20 

369 An Eastern drum 20" £10-20 
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370 A Snappon racing radio controlled car, boxed £20-30 

371 Various editions of Giles cartoon annuals £15-25 

372 A pair of well weathered square concrete garden planters 13" £50-75 

373 A pair of SIF iron tennis net supports, complete with net £30-50 

374 A dappled grey rocking horse 48" £350-450 ILLUSTRATED 

375 A Victorian cast iron sign for The Great Northern Railway, Public Warning  Do Not 

Trespass 16" x 28" £50-75 

376 A circular pair of well weathered concrete garden urns raised on spreading feet £50-75 

377 A Victorian Royal Naval Officer's sword by Selby complete with scabbard, some 

corrosion to blade £200-300 

378 A handsome red ground and floral patterned cloisonne enamelled vase decorated roses 

10" £200-250 

379 An Art Deco yellow veined marble and Austrian cold painted bronze cigar tray decorated 

a pheasant 13" (legs f and r) £70-100 ILLUSTRATED 

380 A handsome pair of 19th Century French gilt ormolu and polished onyx oil lamp 

reservoirs with champe leve enamelled banding, decorated an Earls cipher with coronet, 

(sympathetically converted for use as electric table lamps) 23" £1000-1500  

ILLUSTRATED 

381 A pair of circular concrete garden urns with cast swag decoration 15" £75-125 

382 A contemporary Belgian cotton rug 66" x 49" £90-120 

383 A contemporary red ground wool rug 71" x 48" £60-90 

384 A contemporary Persian style Belgian cotton carpet 93" x 60"  £150-200 

385 A yellow ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 61" x 31" £5-10  

386 A contemporary white ground rug with 15 stylised diamonds to the centre 125" x 24" 

£10-20 

387 A grey ground machine made floral patterned Persian style rug 46" x 24" £3-5   

388 A contemporary green ground Shiraz rug with central medallion 58" x 41" £50-75 

389 A Persian style pink ground rug (some wear) 63" x 35" £5-10 

390 A Caucasian style rug with blue and tan ground 113" x 75" £75-125  

391 A contemporary Turkish plum ground carpet with all-over design 147" x 105" £160-200 

392 A silk, beige ground block print wall hanging 88" x 100" £30-50 

393 2 silvered resin figures of seated ducks 10"  £20-30 

394 A bundle of various riding whips £10-20 

395 A mirror contained in a Gothic style carved frame 24" £20-30 

396 3 pictures of standing Geisha girls formed from stamps, contained in 1 frame 9" x 17" 

£20-30 

397 A carved stone sculpture in the form of a lady reading a book, the base marked Marbell 

by Stone Art Belgium 6" £20-30 

398 A Victorian 1897 enamelled Jubilee beaker £15-25 

399 An Israeli 9 branch candelabrum 8" and a circular twin handled dish 12 1/2" £20-30 

400 13 various Goodwood Race Course enamelled member's badges, various card race course 

badges and various editions of the Goodwood Race Course Annual £15-25 

401 4 Eastern embroidered panels 24" x 11" £20-30 

402 A pair of oak and spelter book ends in the form of head and shoulders busts of William 

Shakespeare £15-25 

403 A gilt metal dressing table set, a Golliwog and a yellow mohair articulated teddy bear 

(missing ears) £20-30 
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404 A pair of gilt painted wooden 6 light electrolier (1 requires attention) £20-30 

405 A brass door knocker in the form of a horses head together with a brass door knob £20-30 

406 A Magic Lantern and a box of magic lantern slides £30-50 

407 4 rustic walking sticks £15-20 

408 A Victorian rectangular mahogany standish fitted 2 pen recepticals and 2 inkwells, the 

base fitted a drawer £20-30 

409 4 walking sticks £10-20 

410 A reproduction Victorian gilt metal and porcelain wash stand fitted a floral patterned 

bowl £150-200 

411 A collection of walking sticks £15-25 

412 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a silver coloured reeded frame 43" £20-30 

413 A rectangular Eastern lacquered tea tray 16" and 1 other 12" £15-25 

414 A pair of wrought iron garden gates 80" £20-30 

415 A metal safe by S Withers & Co 20" x 22" x 30", complete with key £70-90   

416 A heavy brass door knocker decorated an eagle 7" £15-25 

417 A leather Martingale hung 5 horse brasses £15-25 

418 A copper coal shovel and a brass coal shovel £10-20 

419 4 brass trinket boxes in the form of bees £10-20 

420 A brass match slip, various old keys, a small collection of buttons and glass bottle tops 

£10-20 

421 5 walking sticks £10-20 

422 A red ground Chinese runner decorated a dragon 72" x 36" £30-50 

423  A pair of rectangular cast concrete garden plant troughs with swag decoration, raised on 

bun feet 32" £75-125 

424 A walking cane with silver knob and 1 other walking stick £15-20 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED  

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    

 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful  

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT (17.63%  

inclusive).  
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EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the  

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally 

inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.  

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR  

PURCHASES.   

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and  

do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be  

asked to wait if it is busy.  
 

450 An 18th Century Sunderland lustre jug decorated an East View of the New Bridge 

Sunderland and with motto 9" (handle f and r) £75-125  

451 A Royal Doulton character jug in the form of a seated Sir Winston Churchill, the base 

impressed 8360 9" £20-30 

452 2 Royal Doulton character jugs in the form of John Barleycorn and The Cardinal 3" 

£10-20 

453 A Royal Doulton figure - Sweet Anne HN1318 (head f and r) and 1 other Gollywog 

RD482 (f) £5-10 

454 A Royal Doulton character jug, figure of the month - March HN2707 £10-20 

455 4 Royal Doulton character jugs in the form of Dick Turpin, Old Charlie,Toby  Philpot 

and Fat Boy 2" £20-30 

456 A Royal Doulton limited edition figure - Dancers of the World Spanish Flamenco 

HN2831 (f and r) £10-20 

457 A Royal Doulton figure of an English Bull Terrier, the base marked HN2511, 4" £20-30 

458 A  miniature Royal Doulton character jug Sarey Gamp 1 1/2", do. Old Mac 3" and 1 

other Dick Turpin 3 1/2" £20-30 

459 A Royal Doulton figure - Jean HN2032 £25-35 

460 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Poacher 4" and 1 other (second) 2 1/2" £10-20 

461 2 Royal Doulton figures - Dinky Do HN1678 and Penny HN2338 £20-30 

462 A Royal Doulton character jug of Drake and 1 other Athos 4" £15-25 

463 A pair of Royal Doulton flambe pin trays with rural landscape 4" £15-25 

464 A Royal Doulton blue stoneware club shaped vase, the base impressed Royal Doulton 

11" £20-30 

465 A Royal Doulton Dickensian figure of David Copperfield 4 1/2" and a Royal Doulton 

character jug of Toby Weller  £15-25 

466 A 19th Century Continental porcelain figure of a Cockatoo 14" £50-75 

467 A pair of 19th Century Continental biscuit porcelain figures - lady and gentleman 10" 

(gentleman's head f and r) £10-20 

468 A Continental porcelain figure group of a Lady and Gentleman 9" (lady's hand f) £40-60 

469 A Lladro figure - The Bride and Groom 7" £20-30 

470 A Lladro figure - boy and girl heading to bed with chamber stick (head f and r) 9" and 1 

other seated Ballerina 6" £15-25 
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471 A Lladro biscuit porcelain rectangular plaque for the Lladro Collector's club, decorated a 

figure of Don Quixote and with 3 signatures 4" x 6" and a Nao figure of a reclining child 

4" £10-20 

472 A Lladro figure group of seated dog with boy and puppies (dog paw chipped) 4" £20-30 

473 A Lladro figure of a Bassett Hound 7" £25-35 

474 A Nao figure of a standing lady with goose 10" £10-20 

475 A Nao figure of a seated Donkey 4" and a Nao figure of 2 Ducklings 4" £10-20 

476 An impressive limited edition Nao figure group - The Prince of Egypt Collection no. 291 

of 2550, 9" £20-30 

477 A Goebel figure of a girl with watering can (head f and r), do. boy mounting a stile 

(chipped) and do. standing boy and girl £10-20 

478 A Goebel figure of a standing Jersey cow 2" £10-20 

479 A Hummel figure of a walking boy with umbrella (f) 5 1/2" £5-10  

480 A Goebel figure - Chimney Sweep (f and r) and 1 other in the form of a seated figure of a 

boy with bird (f and r) £5-10  

481 A Hummel figure of a walking girl with mandolin 4" (pigtails f) and 1 other "The Little 

Hiker" (f) £5-10  

482 A "Meissen" porcelain figure of a standing kid goat, the base with crossed swords mark 

and impressed V107G 1520 6" £30-50 

483 A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure group of a musician with crinoline lady 6" 

£10-20 

484 A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure of an 18th Century standing lady, 8", the 

base with crown N mark £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

485 A 20th Century Continental arbour porcelain figure group - The Love Letter, the base 

with stylised S mark 6" together with a similar figure marked German £30-50 

486 A pair of 20th Century Continental figures in the form of a Violinist and Flutist, the bases 

marked Kunst Kronach (both 5) 5" £10-20 

487 A 20th Century Dresden porcelain figure of a Crinoline lady (fingers f), based cracked 

and marked 1612 Dresden 5" £15-25 ILLUSTRATED 

488 A pair of 20th Century Continental porcelain figures of 18th Century figures with 

Panniers, the bases impressed 11743 6" £20-30 

489 A Meissen porcelain figure in the form of a Cupid sharpening arrows, the base with 

crossed sword mark and impressed M14539  7" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED 

490 A "Meissen" boat shaped pierced porcelain bowl with floral decoration, the base 

impressed 104P 11" together with a circular Meissen porcelain jar and cover with floral 

decoration 3" £20-30 

491 A Meissen 5 piece dressing table set comprising pair of candlesticks 5 1/2" (some chips 

to rim), rectangular trinket box 3 1/2", cylindrical trinket box 3 1/2" and circular bowl 5 

1/2" £40-60 

492 A Continental porcelain cylindrical caddy decorated landscape, (chipped to base) and 

with Orb mark 5 1/2" £20-30 

493 A handsome Dresden porcelain vase decorated court figures, the base with crowned RK 

mark and Dresden Germany 5" £75-125 

494 An Oriental green glazed plate the reverse with seal mark 10" £5-10  

495 An Oriental circular plate decorated a gentleman carrying a bale, the reverse with 6 

character mark 8" (large chip) £5-10  

496 A 19th Century Canton porcelain coffee pot decorated court scenes 6" £30-50 



19 

 

497 A pair of 19th Century club shaped Satsuma vases decorated court figures, the base with 

6 character mark 14" £100-150 

498 A 19th Century circular Oriental blue and white bowl with scalloped rim, decorated court 

figures 9" £25-35 ILLUSTRATED 

499 A 19th Century Japanese Imari circular porcelain bowl with panelled decoration 

depicting birds and temples 10" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

500 An 18th Century Oriental porcelain mug decorated court figures with iron handle 5 1/2" 

£80-120 ILLUSTRATED 

501 8 various Oriental porcelain rice spoons £5-10 

502 A pair of 18th Century Canton porcelain plates with floral decoration 9" (slight chips to 

rim) £20-30 

503 A Canton famille rose porcelain cup and saucer £5-10  

504 A blanc de chine porcelain figure of a standing Eastern Deity with 2 attendants, the 

reverse with impressed seal mark 12" £100-150 

505 A circular Japanese Satsuma pottery bowl 5" £15-25 

506 A pair of circular twin handled Kutana vases of globular form with floral decoration 4" 

£20-30 

507 An Oriental blue and white cylindrical vase decorated figures by an urn, the base with 4 

character mark (chip to rim and cracked) 10" £20-30 

508 A Japanese Satsuma porcelain vase decorated court figures 7" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

509 A Ch'ing Dynasty? cylindrical teapot, yellow ground and floral decorated, the base with 6 

character mark 3" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED  

510 An 18th Century Oriental porcelain coffee can and saucer with armorial decoration 

together with 1 other saucer £20-30 

511 A globular shaped Continental porcelain jar and cover with pierced gilt metal mounts 6" 

£30-50 

512 An Oriental porcelain figure of a standing sage 8" (cracked) £10-20 

513 An Oriental blue and white porcelain plate the reverse with sealed mark 10" £15-25 

514 A  Royal Worcester circular miniature jar and cover, the base purple Royal Worcester 

mark, star and 9 dots together with a  circular blush ivory jar and cover with purple mark 

and 15 dots £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

515 A Royal Worcester blush ivory miniature cup the base with purple mark and 12 dots and 

a twin handled mug, the base with purple mark and 14 dots £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

516 A Hadley Worcester globular shaped vase raised on panel supports with floral decoration 

3 1/2" £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

517 A Royal Worcester blush ivory vase with floral decoration, the base with green 

Worcester mark and 9 dots RD 230700 6" £30-50 

518 A Worcester blush ivory urn raised on 3 serpent supports with triform base, the base 

marked Royal China Works Worcester 6" (possibly missing a lid) £20-30 

519 A Royal Worcester blush ivory twin handled vase with floral decoration, the base with 

purple Worcester mark and 8 dots RD 286549 4" (f and r to rim) together with a 

Worcester mug decorated a bird, the base with green mark and 11 dots £25-35 

520 A Royal Worcester porcelain figure - Soubrette 6" £15-25 

521 A Royal Worcester blush ivory jug, the base with purple mark and and 7 dots RD29113 

5" (chip to rim) and 1 other Worcester jug, base with purple mark RD44622 (spout f and 

r) 6" £20-30 
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522 A Beswick figure in the form of The Race Horse Nijinsky, raised on an oval base 

£90-120  

523 A  Beswick figure of a standing Palomino foal with left front hoof crooked 6" £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 

524 A Beswick figure of a standing lamb 3" £15-25 

525 A Beswick figure of a standing black and white Collie, the base with gold Beswick mark 

3" £15-25 

526 A Beswick figure of a standing Beagle - Wendover Billy 3" £15-25 

527 A pair of Beswick figures of fox hounds 3" £20-30 

528 A Beswick figure of a child mounted on a Palomino Pony 4" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

529 A Beswick figure of a standing fallow deer 6" £15-25 ILLUSTRATED 

530 A Beswick figure of a mallard duck with wings outstretched the base impressed 749 7" 

£20-30 

531 A Beswick Whyte & Mackay decanter in the form of a Buzzard 7" £15-25 

532 A Beswick figure of a standing Herefordshire calf 3" £20-30 

533 A Beswick figure of a seated fox 3" £20-30 

534 A Royal Crown Derby porcelain figure of a seated bird, the base marked LV1 3" £30-50 

535 A Goebel figure of a wren, (slight chip to beak) £5-10 

536 3 Beswick character jugs in the form of Mr McCawber, Tony Weller (slight chip to base) 

and Mr Pickwick 3" £15-25 

537 A handsome pair of 18th/19th Century Continental etched glass vases raised on square 

silver bases marked David Ferreira (sympathetically converted for use as table lamps) 

12" £100-150 

538 An oval faceted glass scent bottle and stopper 4" £15-25 

539 A red Bohemian etched glass vase of waisted form 6" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

540 A handsome pair of Bohemian red etched glass vases of waisted form with vinery 

decoration, raised on cut bases 7" (1 with chips to rim) £75-125  ILLUSTRATED 

541 A Bohemian red etched glass jar and cover decorated deers 12" £100-150  

ILLUSTRATED 
542 A Victorian club shaped Bohemian cut and enamelled glass perfume bottle and stopper 

6" £40-60 

543 An Art Deco style arch shaped glass scent bottle and stopper  5" £10-20 

544 A Victorian red Bohemian etched glass jar and cover decorated stags and hounds, raised 

on a cut glass base (very slight chip to base) 16" £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

545 A Roman style green glass club shaped vase 8 1/2" £30-50 

546 A pair of Continental club shaped glass scent bottles and stoppers with silver mounts 6" 

together with a glass vase contained in a silver mount  £20-30 

547 An oval faceted glass scent bottle and stopper 4" £10-20 

548 A circular faceted glass scent bottle and stopper 6"  £15-25 

549 A pair of Victorian blue opaque glass lustres hung cut glass lozenges 14" (1f) £125-175 

550 A funnel shaped etched blue glass wine glass together with a Cranberry cut glass wine 

glass  £10-20 

551 A circular glass scent bottle 4" and 1 other 4" £12-20 

552 A Victorian Bohemian red overlay glass vase with floral decoration 5" £45-55 

553 A pink glass oval shaped scent bottle and stopper 8" £20-30 

554 A cut glass lustre 11" (f) and a collection of 12 cut glass lozenge shaped lustres and 4 

plain glass lustres £40-60 
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555 A 19th Century bisque porcelain figure of a standing lady 10" and a porcelain vase in the 

form of a cherub supporting an egg 6" £10-20 

556 11 Royal Copenhagen Hans Christian Anderson plates 7 1/2" £25-35 

557 A square Art Pottery bowl, base marked JLT 7" and a waisted green glazed Art Pottery 

vase 7" £5-10  

558 A Black & White Whisky advertising ashtray, do. Dewars and a Wade Captain Morgan 

ashtray £20-30 

559 A Wood & Son plate to commemorate the Centenary of Methodists 9 1/2" and a Goss 

teapot stand £15-25 

560 A pair of faience bowls decorated a cherub and naked lady 11" £20-40 

561 2 Persian tiles decorated noblemen with hawks 8" and a Persian mug 5" £20-30 

562 A Susie Cooper 3 piece condiment set on tray together with a Royal Crown Staffordshire 

preserve jar £20-30 

563 2 1930's porcelain figures - girls ready for bed 6" £20-30 

564 A 1960's Royal Copenhagen boat shaped vase with stylised floral decoration, the base 

marked 435-2942 6" £10-20 

565 A Royal Copenhagen square shaped dish with floral decoration, the base marked Fajance 

MJ 7" £10-20 

566 A collection of crested china £20-30 

567 2 oval yellow pressed glass bowls raised on a silver plated stand £20-30 

568 A Soviet Russian porcelain figure of a reclining dog 11" £15-25 

569 A Soviet Russian porcelain figure of a girl with fish 6" £15-25 

570 A Soviet Russian figure of a seated Tiger 5" £5-10  

571 A Poole Pottery vase in the form of a shell 8", a circular Poole Pottery brown glazed vase 

with Belgian mark to base 4" and a Beswick vase in the form of a flower head impressed 

847 6" £10-20 

572 A modern circular Leeds ware twin handled bowl 6", 2 plates, a small bowl with handle 3 

1/2" and an egg cup £10-20 

573 A Poole Pottery cylindrical biscuit barrel, the base with dolphin mark and impressed 230 

5" £20-30 

574 A Worcester Dr Wall cup and saucer, do. tea bowl, jug and sucrier (f) £25-35 

575 A Clarice Bizarre Crocus pattern sugar sifter 6" £100-150 

576 A Clarice Cliff Harvest pattern jug 10" £50-75 

577 A Maling ware ginger jar and cover, the base incised 18 6" £25-35 

578 A circular Maling ware bowl, the base marked Maling 6027 9" (rings flat) £30-50 

579 A flight of 2 Royal Dux wall ducks, the reverse with pink Royal Dux triangular mark 6" 

£20-30 

580 A circular Continental porcelain twin handled jar and cover with floral decoration, the 

base with cypher mark 4" £20-30 

581 A small collection of crested china £25-35 

582 A handsome Sevres oval porcelain planter with gilt metal mounts and panel decoration 

depicting Romantic scenes, the base with crowned cipher mark (heavily f and r) 14" 

£40-60 

583 A Royal Worcester square porcelain plate with floral decoration, the reverse with purple 

Worcester mark and 21 dots RD487526 8" £50-75 

584 A modern Moorcroft blue ground vase decorated anemones, base impressed Moorcroft 

Made in England 5" £50-75 
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585 A Wedgwood circular lustre ware bowl decorated mythical birds, the reverse marked 

Z4830F and with Portland vase mark 9" £100-150 

586 A Wemyss style figure of a seated rabbit, base marked Made in England 11" £30-50 

587 A Herend Hvngary porcelain vase with floral decoration 8" (crack to rim) £30-50 

588 A Thomas Bavaria porcelain urn and cover with blue and white decoration 12" (lid f and 

r) £20-30 

589 A Bavarian porcelain twin handled vase with rose decoration 10" £20-30 

590 An 18th/19th Century Staffordshire jug in the form of Mrs Toby Philpot taking snuff 10" 

(handle f, spout f and r)  £30-50 

591 A blue glazed Poole Pottery figure of a trout 5" £10-20 

592 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 11" (heavily f and r) £10-20 

593 A blue Jasperware biscuit barrel and cover with gilt metal mounts 5" £20-30 

594 A Staffordshire Toby jug 10" £10-20 

595 An Art Glass vase 7" £5-10  

596 A Quimper twin handled jardiniere 6" £20-30 

597 A Victorian opaque glass vase decorated snipe (chip to rim) 12" £10-20 

598 An Oriental blue glazed club shaped vase, the base signed 8" £10-20 

599 A Devon style blue glazed club shaped pottery vase 9" £10-20 

600 A pair of "Dresden" twin handled porcelain urns, the base with crossed sword mark and 

impressed P62 (1 f and r) 13" £20-30 

601 A Victorian green glass ewer and stopper (stopper f) 8" £10-20 

602 A LHS Bavarian porcelain flared shaped cylindrical vase 8" £20-30 

603 A Wedgwood purple coloured glass goblet to commemorate the Queens Silver Jubilee 

£5-10  

604 An Eschenbach Bavarian porcelain vase with floral decoration 9" £20-30 

605 A pair of faience style candlesticks 8" together with a square planter raised on 4 bun feet 

4 1/2" £15-25 

606 A Victorian pink glass lustre 13" and 1 other 10" £40-60 

607 A rectangular Rosenthal porcelain jar and cover decorated roses 5", do. ashtray 8" and a 

West German porcelain jar and cover 3" £20-30 

608 5 various 19th Century rummers and 3 antique wine glasses £20-30 

610 A pottery night light/oil burner in the form of a light house 13" £10-20 

611 A Royal Worcester gilt glazed teapot, matching cream jug and sugar bowl £10-20 

612 A 1920's Continental porcelain soap dish in the form of a reclining Pierrot, base marked 

23159 5" £10-20 

613 A 19th Century Davenport cup and saucer £5-10  

614 An 18th/19th Century Quimper scallop shaped dish, base with cockerel mark 8" (chip to 

base and chips to rim) £10-20 

615 A 19th Century Regent China square porcelain dish with armorial decoration 8" £20-30 

616 An Art Deco plate glass table lamp and shade 15" £15-25 

617 A pair of vaseline style glass pedestal vases 9 1/2" £10-20 

618 2 contemporary Oriental egg shell porcelain bowls 7" and 8" £10-20 

619 6 Royal Copenhagen Christmas plates 1972 (f and r), 2 x 1976, 1978, 1979 and 1980 

£10-20 

620 A Tony Wood Staffordshire teapot 7" and 1 other 6" £10-20 

621 A pair of Minton & Co tiles, the reverse marked 30 Minton & Co patented Stoke upon 

Trent 6" x 6" £5-10  
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622 2 cut glass bowls 10 1/2" and 8" and a cut glass jug 4" £20-30 

623 2 Coalport ginger jars and covers £10-20 

624 A white glazed Dartmouth pottery boat shaped vase 14" £10-20 

625 A KSA porcelain 3 light candelabrum 6", a Rosen porcelain twin handled sucrier and 

cover and a matching jug £15-25 

626 A "Parian" head and shoulder portrait bust of Lenin 10" £20-30 

627 A white glazed wedge shaped cheese dish and cover 8"  £10-20 

628 A reproduction Oriental fish bowl 12" £20-30 

629 A collection of glass animals £20-30 

630 A German souvenir salt glazed Beerstein with various signatures £15-20 

631 3 Copenhagen Christmas plates 1971, 1972 and 1976 £10-20 

632 3 19th Century stoneware tobacco jars £20-30 

633 A Hutchenreuther porcelain figure of a reclining Alsatian 13" and a Coalport figure of a 

standing lady 8" £20-30 

634 A Leonardo collection figure of a clown 10" £5-10 

635 A club shaped glass vase 7", a cut glass vase 6", a cut glass bowl and a glass bottle 

£10-20 

636 A large pair of Oriental club shaped vases 21" £15-25 

637 2 Royal Doulton seriesware plates and other collector's plates £10-20 

638 A collection of various figures £10-20 

639 A cylindrical cut glass vase with silver collar 6", a brown glass bowl 9", a vaseline glass 

basket 5", 4 Berlin style saucers 3" and a circular butter dish and cover in the form of a 

seated cow £10-20 

640 A collection of blue and white china £15-25 

640a A cut glass ships decanter and a cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper £20-30 

640b A collection of Indian Tree dinner ware £20-30 

640c A Minton 32 piece Ermine pattern dinner service comprising 7 dinner plates 11", 12 side 

plates 9", 6 tea plates 6 1/2", 7 bowls 8" and a quantity of various blue and white Willow 

pattern dinner ware and Johnson Bros. Eternal Beau tea/dinner ware £20-30 

640d A cut glass spirit decanter and stopper and a club shaped decanter and stopper 10" £15-25 

640e A Poole Pottery jug 3", 2 Royal Doulton Bunnykins plates, do. saucers and 6 items of 

Wade £15-25 

640f A Japanese egg shell porcelain tea service, a pair of ribbonware dishes, 5 ribbonware 

plates, 4 reproduction jelly moulds etc £10-20 

640g 2 club shaped decanters and stoppers, a glass claret jug with plated mount and an etched 

glass vase decorated Sandhurst Stockholm £10-20 

640h A Sylvac green glazed pottery jug, the handle in the form of a squirrel, base marked 

Sylvac 1959 8", a pair of club shaped vases 9", a circular Art Pottery vase and a 

"Turnerware" cylindrical cheese dish and cover (f) £15-25 

640j A collection of decorative china £10-20 

640k 9 various glass figures of fish and a glass bowl £15-20 

640l A cut glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper, various glassware etc £15-25 

640m An Arthur Wood Art Deco yellow glazed jug with floral decoration 9", an Oriental vase 

10", an Art Pottery twin handled vase 7" £10-20 

640n A large and impressive German Pottery twin handled vase with floral decoration 20" 

£15-25 

640p A quantity of various decorative china £20-30 
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641 A Hammersley & Co Spode Strawberry Ripe strawberry set £20-30 

643 A pair of Oriental vases 13" and a collection of decorative plates etc £15-25 

644 A collection of figures of animals £10-20 

645 A circular green glazed bowl 9", a Wedgwood Queensware twin handled vase, an invalid 

feeder, a Royal Crown Derby napkin ring, a Royal Staffordshire plate and a jet vase 

£15-25 

646 An Italian Mangoni porcelain table lamp base decorated 3 shells to the base 9" £20-30 

648 A floral patterned jug and bowl set £20-30 

649 A pair of Georgian club shaped ring neck decanters and stoppers £30-50 

650 4 Continental porcelain tea plates with floral decoration 8" and 6 Continental decorative 

porcelain plates 11" £20-30 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR  

PURCHASES.   

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED  

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE  

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
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OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in  

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the  

manner of that artist. 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm  

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 

 

651 P Sykes, watercolour drawing "Study of a River Bank" 11" x 15" £40-60 

652 A Coleman, pair of watercolour drawings "Friars Crag Derwentwater and Rydal Water" 

10" x 13" £50-75  

653 G H Jenkins, watercolour drawing "Fisherman at Quay" 9" x 13" £40-60 

654 An etching "Warwick Castle" 10" x 7" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner 

£5-10  

655 Watercolour drawing "Yorkshire Half Timbered House" 11" x 16" £10-20  

656 19th Century oil on board, "Head and Shoulders Portrait of a Boy", the reverse marked E 

R White 18" x 40" £50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

657 A C Rawlands, watercolour "Country Cottage" 12" x 17" £10-20 

658 Lerno, a pair of oil paintings on canvas, still life studies "Vase of Flowers" 7" x 9" 

£20-30 

659 After Raphael Kirchner, a coloured print "Reclining Girl with Black Bear" 11" x 12" 

£25-35 

660 Hugh Benstead, oil on board, study of a dog "Betsy" 18" x  132 £10-20 

661 An 18th/19th Century painting on glass "Returning From the Harvest" 5" x 14" £20-30 

662 F H Garley, watercolour drawing "Brunswick Square Hove" 14"  x 10" £40-60 

663 Jas H Mair, pastel "Morning Light Dollar Street" 13" x 10 1/2" £5-10 

664 An 18th/19th Century monochrome print "Welch Costumes Taken On a Market Day in 

Wales" 9" x 13" £10-20 

665 Fran Slade, impressionist watercolour drawing "Downland Scene with Cottage" 11" x 7 

1/2" £5-10  

666 Kenneth J Wood, watercolour "Marsh Tit and Jasmine" 12" x 9 1/2" £75-125 

667 F  H Garley, watercolour drawing "The Royal Pavilion Brighton" 12" x 8" £40-60 

668 A Victorian coloured print "Philip Haugh" 5" x 7" £3-5  

669 An 18th/19th Century coloured print "Coopers Sparrow Hawk" 13" x 10" £10-20 

670 An 18th/19th Century coloured print after Angelica Kauffman 10" circular £20-30 

671 Pen and ink drawing, the reverse marked Nietzsche Contra Wagner 1975, 8" x 7" £20-30 

672 An engraving after John Farleigh "The London Symphony" 8" x 5 1/2" £20-30 

673 A pair of 19th Century watercolours "Vesuvius and The Bay" and "Vesuvius  at 

Erupting" dated 1833 6" x 9" £40-60 

674 Gary J Campbell, ink drawing "Bikers at a Stop Over" 8" x 11" £15-20 

675 Oil  on board, still life study "Mandolin with Jug" monogrammed FK 1971 15 1/2" x 19 

1/2" £5-10  

676 Alan Whitehead, a pair of watercolour drawings "Fishing Boats" 9" x 13" £175-225 

678 Watercolour drawing "Bull Finch" 10" x 10" £5-10  
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679 Oil on board, impressionist study "Vase of Flowers" 24" x 19" £40-60 

680 Harold Cox, watercolour "Study of Daffodils" 14" x 18" £10-20 

681 Continental oil on canvas "Scene with Figures Saying Farewell" 24" x 18 1/2", 

monogrammed BRR £20-30 

682 A pair of 18th/19th Century pencil drawings "River with Waterfall and Figures on Bank 

and "Ruin with Figures" 5" x 6" contained in Hogarth frames £10-20 

683 A Continental etching "Windmill and Boat" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand 

margin 8" x 5" £5-10  

684 Watercolour "Mediterranean Mountain House" 8" x 6" £5-10  

685 An 18th/19th Century coloured print "Nelson" by J T Chant 6" x 5" £20-30 

686 D G Thomas, a coloured print "Exodus of The Jews from Jerusalem" 6" x 9" £5-10  

687 Oil on canvas "French Clipper in Full Sail" 17" x 23 1/2" £30-40 

688 Edouard Adams, 19th Century watercolour drawing "Three Masted Merchant Ship with 

Steamer in Distance" signed and dated 1872 8 1/2" x 20" £100-150 

689 H Shapland, watercolour drawing "Continental Bay with Harbour, and Fishing Boats" 

11" x 17" £100-150 

690 19th Century watercolour drawing "Figure Fishing by a Church" 11" x 17" £20-30 

691 Oil on board "Mountain Scene"  with plaque marked Bettws-y-Coed John Syer 15" x 22" 

and contained in a heavy gilt frame £120-150  ILLUSTRATED 

692 M A C H Thomas, after Gainsborough, oil on canvas "The Blue Boy" 26" x 19" £20-30 

693 F Guilbert, oil on board, "Study of a Herefordshire Bull" 22" x 28" £40-60 

694 W Harisch, Continental oil on canvas "Study of a Veteran" signed and dated 1951 11" x 

9" £30-50 

695 W Harisch, oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait of a Gentleman with Pint of Beer" 

11" x 9", signed and dated 1954 £30-50 

696 W Harisch, oil on canvas, portrait "Continental Country Gentleman with Beard and Pipe" 

11" x 9"  £30-50 

697 Impressionist oil on card "Yacht" 8" x 10" £50-80 

698 Pencil drawing "The Dogs Golf Match - Yes I know it's easier without the clubs, that's 

not the point" 10" x 13 1/2" £20-30 

699 Helen M Steinthal, oil on canvas "Welsh Mountain Scene" monogrammed HS 21" x 29" 

contained in an oak frame £30-50 

700 Helen M Steinthal, oil on board "Welsh Rural Scene with Lightning Storm" 21" x 28" 

£30-50 

701 L Keplem, oil on canvas "River Scene with Boats" 23" x 19" £5-10  

702 Susan French, oil on board "Window Scape" 12" x 17" £20-30 

703 W Knox, 3 watercolour studies of clippers - "A Cloudy Day", "Evening Glow" and 

"Good Going" 10" x 14" £275-375 

704 Alfreda Mackenzie, pastel drawing "Bodiam Castle" 10" x 14" £10-20 

705 Eastern School, gouache drawing "Native Figures" 10" x 12" £10-20 

706 19th Century coloured print after Tallom "Bowness From Bille Island, Windermere" 4" x 

6" £5-10  

707 Watercolour "Continental Harbour with Boats" 4" x 8" £15-20 

708 After John August Swanson, a coloured print "Circus Cyclist" 7" x 5" £5-10   

709 J Ford, watercolour drawing "St Michael's Mount" 11" x 19 1/2" signed and dated 1881 

(unframed) £30-50 

710 A coloured Tin Tin poster - "Tin Tin L'Oreille Casse" 26" x 19" £15-25 



27 

 

711 A coloured Tin Tin poster - "Objectif Lune" 27" x 18" £15-25 

712 J Ford, watercolour drawing "Thatched Cottage" signed and dated 1888 10" x 18" 

(unframed) £30-50 

713 Oil on canvas "The Sculptor" indistinctly signed, the reverse with Royal Institute of Oil 

Painters label 4" x 4" £30-50 

714 Waterman, pair of oil paintings on canvas "British Merchant Ships in Full Sail" painted 

on canvases from The Lord Nelson 12" x 19" £20-30 

715 19th Century watercolour drawing "Foggy Moorland Scene" 6" x 8 1/2" £5-10  

716 A coloured print "African Scene" 17" x 20" £15-25 

717 Oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait "Girl with Purple Jumper" 20" x 16" £20-30 

718 Oil on board "Waterfall" 22" x 19" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner £5-10 

719 Ambrose Dudley, a monochrome print "The Nursery - Mother with Two Children" 23" x 

17" £5-10  

720 After Barbara Airwood limited edition coloured print "The Hair Cut" 29" x 24" £25-35 

721 M T S Y Wood, watercolour drawing "Tenacious and Lord Nelson" 14" x 18" £5-10 

722 Gilda Dickenson, still life study "Flagon with Onions and Carrots" 19" x 15 1/2" £10-20 

723 A coloured print after Sarah Leslie "Red Silhouette" 32" x 23" £25-35 

724 W H Rissh Heidelberg, oil on canvas still life study "Vase of Flowers" 23" x 19" £10-20 

725 S Watts, oil on canvas "Study of a Barge with Cottage" 14" circular £75-100  

726 S Watts, oil on canvas "Rural Scene with River Cottage" 14" circular £75-100   

727 Veronica, 6 oil on canvas panels, the reverse with Quintessa Art Collection label, 20" x 

20" £5-10  

728 After H Alkin, 4 coloured prints "The First Grand National" contained in Hogarth frames 

10" x 14" £20-30 

729 4 19th Century coloured prints "Gathering Sticks, The Village School, The Cottage Door 

and Court Napping" 5" x 6" £5-10  

730 C Crawford, 5 1940's watercolour drawings "Burmese Servants" 16" x 12" £50-75   

731 A limited edition coloured print "Seated Eastern Lady in a Building by a Window" 12" x 

9" and 3 others "Princesses" 5" x 11" £5-10  

732 J Ford, watercolour drawing "Beach Estuary Scene with Figures, Coastline and Boats" 

10" x 18" signed and dated 1888, unframed £30-50 

733 Victorian oil on canvas "Country Lane" 5" x 8" (holed) £15-25 

734 After Henry Alkin, plates 1-4 "First Steeple Chase on Record" 11" x 14" £20-30 

735 J Ford, Victorian watercolour drawing "Estuary Scene with Post, Mill and Figures" 11" x 

20" unframed £30-50 

736 4 pencil drawings "Eastern Scenes with Figures" 13" x 8 1/2" £30-50 

737 A pair of 19th Century coloured prints "Oxford and Cambridge Rowing Sides" 9" x 12" 

£20-30 

738 J Ford, Victorian watercolour drawing "Brighton Sea Front Looking Westward with 

Fishing Boats and Figures" 10" x 19" signed and dated 1880 £40-60 

739 A set of 6 18th Century coloured prints "The Prodigal Son" 4" x 5 1/2" £20-30 

740 After William Delevoyas? a limited edition coloured print 53/300 "Red Poppies in a 

Vase" signed £25-35 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED  

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. 

 THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 



28 

 

 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY  

AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE  

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 
 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and  

do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be  

asked to wait if it is busy.   
 

750 A pair of silver plated table lamps with Corinthian capitals and marble columns 24" 

£160-200 

751 A canteen of Old English pattern silver plated flatware contained in an oak canteen box 

£30-50 

752 A Continental silver twin light candelabrum marked 830 7" £20-30 

753 A 19th Century rectangular silver plated ink stand with 2 pen recepticals, gadrooned 

border and associated glass candlestick and inkwell, raised on hoof panelled feet 9" 

£20-30 

754 A 19th Century horn beaker with silver plated mount £30-50 

755 An Eastern embossed double spirit measure £10-20 

756 A circular Continental silver bowl with bead work border marked 800, 9 ozs £40-60 

757 A Continental silver 3 light candelabrum marked 835 £30-50 

758 An engraved cylindrical silver plated biscuit barrel and cover, raised on 3 bracket feet 

£10-20 

759 A pair of Victorian style embossed silver plated specimen vases 4 1/2" £15-25 

760 A handsome Continental pierced and embossed white metal bowl decorated cherubs 10" 

£100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

761 A circular Continental planished silver twin handled sucrier, base marked 800 £40-60 

ILLUSTRATED 
762 A pair of Continental engraved silver candlesticks 6 1/2" £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

762a A tortoiseshell and silver mounted wallet 3" (chips to rim) £20-30 

763 A rectangular cut glass jar with plated lid with armorial decoration 4" £15-20 

764 An oval engraved white metal powder compact £20-30 

765 A Continental circular silver bowl, the base marked Gebruder Koberlin 800, 8 ozs £30-50 

766 A Continental engraved white metal goblet 5" £20-30 

767 An Art Deco silver plated cocktail shaker (missing stopper) £10-20 

768 A Victorian Britannia metal hotwater jug with staghorn handle £10-20 

769 A circular pierced Continental silver bowl with demi reeded decoration 8 ozs £30-50 

770 A carved ivory figure of a fisherman 5" £10-20 

771 A carved ivory puzzle ball 2" £20-30 

772 A carved ivory puzzle ball base (f), a carved ivory figure of a temple dog 1" and 2 other 

carved ivory figures £10-20 

773 A silver backed hand mirror and 2 silver backed hair brushes £30-50 

774 A Kingsway silver plated 1 pint goblet inscribed Prince Arthur Golf Cup Competition 

1959 Wentworth Golf Course £5-10  



29 

 

775 A silver trumpet shaped specimen vase 7" £15-25 

776 2 horn beakers £10-20 

777 A Victorian Britannia metal coffee pot £15-25 

778 A circular shagreen compact 3" £20-30 

779 A shagreen cigarette case 3" and a shagreen lighter the base marked KW £20-30 

780 An oval Eastern lacquered shrine containing a figure of a standing Deity 3" £20-30 

781 A silver book mark in the form of the Sun marked Always Look on the Bright Side, 

London 1918 £15-25 

782 A pair of Sterling silver pepperettes 3" £15-25 

783 6 Continental embossed white metal spirit measures £15-25 

784 A Russian engraved silver beaker marked 84, 1 ozs £30-50 

785 A Continental silver spoon decorated an apostle 1 ozs together with a silver book mark? 

£20-30 

786 A 19th Century pierced Continental silver chatelaine hung needle case, scissor case (no 

scissors), pin cushion, thimble and scent bottle £120-150 

787 A family group of medals, Father and Son comprising  WWI British War medal and 

Victory medal to 71993 Gunner J F Sutcliffe Royal Artillery and group of 5 medals to J 

H Sutcliffe comprising 1939-45 Star, Africa Star, Italy Star, France and German Star and 

British War medal, contained in original cardboard box  £60-90 

788 A breast badge of the Serving Brother of The Most Venerable of Order of St John of 

Jerusalem, cased and together with a matching miniature £30-50 

789 A group of 3 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Italy Star and British War medal to E T 

Hayward with original cardboard box £30-50 

790 A Father and Son family group of medals including a group of 3 to 223368 A B 

Fulbrooke STO1 Royal Navy comprising  1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory 

medal together with a George VI Distinguished Flying Cross dated 1944 to Flight 

Lieutenant Albert Bartholomew Fulbrooke Royal Air Force Volunteer Reserve T, RAF 

VT (Lancaster Pilot) together with  various correspondence and copies of documents 

including warrant of commission  £600-800 

791 A Queen Elizabeth II Jubilee medal awarded to Joyce Evelyn Minty complete with 

certificate and original box £20-30 

792 A pair of Police Sergeants Motor Division epaulettes, a pair of Constable do., 2 pairs of 

Police Sergeants stripes and a pair of Army Sergeant stripes £10-20 

793 A gilt metal and enamelled Buffalo's Grand Officer's  chain £15-25 

794 A gilt metal and enamelled Buffalo's collar jewel Roll of Honour, together with a blue 

sash marked De La Ra Cohen Lodge no. 3635 ROH £10-20 

795 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising Supreme Grand Chapter regalia, Past Grand 

Standard Bearer's apron and collar £20-30 

796 2 Provincial Grand Officer's full dress aprons, a Past Assistant Grand Standard Bearer,  

Assistant Director of Ceremonies, together with a collar £10-20 

797 3 Royal Arch Chapter Principals aprons together with a sash and a past Z collar £10-20 

798 A Provincial Grand Officer's full dress apron, Deacon complete with collar £10-20 

799 A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising a Royal Ark Mariner's Past Commanders 

apron, a Royal Arch companions apron (f), do. sash, 2 Royal Arch Provincial Officer's 

collars, 2 apron badges, a mourning rosette and pair of gloves £5-10  

800 A quantity of Masonic regalia including 2 Past Master's aprons and 3 Past Master's 

collars £10-20 
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801 An ostrich feather fan and 2 others £20-30 

802 An Edwardian style circular silver salver with bracketed border, raised on 4 scrolled feet 

London 1908, 18 ozs £150-200 

803 6 Edwardian silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1902, 2 ozs, cased £20-30 

804 A white metal christening tankard and a silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1921 £20-30 

805 5 various plated decanter labels £15-25 

806 An "elephant hair" bangle £20-30 

807 3 heavy silver flat link chains 8 ozs £25-35 

808 A carved ivory bangle and 1 other £10-20 

809 2 silver identity bracelets, a silver flat link bracelet and a silver curb link bracelet hung 

charms £15-25 

810 2 silver bangles in the form of stylised barbed wire £20-30 

811 2 silver bangles and 2 silver bracelets 1 ozs £10-20 

812 4 silver bangles 2 ozs £15-20 

813 6 silver rings £20-30 

814 A box containing a collection of rings, silver charms etc £30-50 

815 A collection of costume jewellery £25-35 

816 2 1970's/80's clockwork digital wristwatches by Handor & Wilson £20-30 

817 A heavy silver chain together with a silver bracelet £20-30 

818 A collection of silver earrings £20-30 

819 An ostrich feather fan £50-75 

820 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

821 A pair of gilt metal cufflinks, a gilt metal brooch £15-25 

822 An 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds £75-125 

823 A gentleman's gold signet ring £40-60 

824 An 18ct two colour gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond and diamonds to the shoulders, 

approx 0.57ct £350-450 

825 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set a diamond approx 0.8ct £450-550 

826 A lady's yellow gold dress ring set diamonds £80-120 

827 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £450-550 

828 A 9ct gold wedding band £20-30 

829 An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £100-150 

830 A lady's 14ct gold dress ring set diamonds £250-300 

831 A platinum engagement/dress ring set a diamond, approx 0.77ct £1100-1400 

832 A 22ct gold wedding band £30-50 

833 A lady's 18ct white gold or platinum dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, 

approx. 1.5ct £1600-1900 

834 A lady's gold dress ring set 5 illusion set diamonds £30-50 

835 A circular diamond pendant, approx .52ct hung on an 18ct fine gold chain £500-700 

836 An  18ct yellow gold dress/engagement ring set a circular solitaire rose cut diamond, 

approx 1.25ct £900-1200 

837 A lady's gold dress ring set a pearl supported by 2 rubies £25-35 

838 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut amethyst surrounded by 6 diamonds 

£40-60 

839 A 9ct gold friendship ring set an oval cut Topaz £30-40 

840 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a diamond £30-50 

841 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds and 2 sapphires £40-60 
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842 An 18ct gold dress ring set a diamond and with diamonds to the shoulders £40-60 

843 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a sapphire surrounded by diamonds £75-125 

844 A lady's yellow gold dress ring set 5 circular cut diamonds £75-125 

845 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 6 square cut peridots, supported by diamonds 

£75-125 

846 A white metal dress ring set a circular cut spinnell £30-50 

847 A lady's gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £50-75 

848 A lady's  platinum dress/engagement ring set a circular cut diamond, approx 2.75cts 

£4500-5500 ILLUSTRATED 

849 An 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set a large diamond to the centre surrounded by 8 

smaller diamonds, approx 1.65ct £1000-1500 

850 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut ruby surrounded by diamonds £200-300 

851 An 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 circular cut diamonds, approx 1.45ct 

£1250-1500 

852 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut ruby with baguette cut diamonds to the 

shoulders and surrounded by diamonds, approx 0.5/1.5ct £475-550 

853 An Art Deco style 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut diamond surrounded by 

rubies and diamonds, approx 0.65ct £425-475 

854 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire supported by 4 baguette cut 

diamonds and surrounded by numerous diamonds £450-550 

855 A lady's 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set 9 diamonds, approx 1.45ct £900-1200 

856 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine supported by 2 diamonds 

£375-450 

857 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald, 2 baguette cut diamonds to 

the shoulders and surrounded by diamonds £550-650 

858 A gold dress ring set a red oval stone surrounded by pearls £30-50 

859 3 gold dress rings set diamonds £30-50 

860 A lady's Girard Perregaux wristwatch, contained in a "gold" case with integral 9ct gold 

bracelet £125-175 

861 2 gold dress rings set black and white stones £35-45 

862 A pair of lady's diamond cluster drop earrings £550-650 

863 An 18ct ribbon shaped brooch set diamonds £250-350 

864 A lady's platinum cased cocktail wristwatch set sapphire and diamonds contained on a 9ct 

white gold strap £750-900 ILLUSTRATED 

865 An 18ct gold brooch in the form of a flower head set pearls and diamonds £450-550 

866 A shell carved cameo and diamond set brooch contained in an 18ct gold mount £275-350 

867 A pair of paste set floral ear clips £15-20 

868 A Victorian shell carved cameo brooch of a classical lady attending an eagle, contained 

in a gilt metal mount £40-60 

869 A suite of red and white paste set jewellery comprising pendant and earrings £20-30 

870 A gilt metal multi link chain 18" £10-20 

871 A circular diamond pendant, approx 0.60ct hung on a fine gold chain £450-550 

872 4 various stick pins £10-20 

873 A pair of 18ct pierced gold drop earrings set diamonds £225-275 

874 A circular cut ruby pendant surrounded by diamonds £250-300 

875 A pair of circular diamond ear studs set 9 diamonds, approx 2.60ct £1250-1500 

876 A gentleman's Omega wristwatch contained in a gold case £50-75 
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877 A gold pendant hung on a fine gold chain and a gold locket hung on a gold chain £20-30 

878 A lady's Vulcain wristwatch contained in a gold case £20-30 

879 A gilt cased propelling pencil hung on a gilt chain £40-60 

880 A silver trinket box in the form of a walnut £35-45 

881 A micro mosaic bracelet £10-20 

882 A silver filigree necklet £90-120 

883 A 4 row multi coloured string of tourmaline beads with 14ct gold clasp £100-150 

884 A pair of fresh water pearl earrings set in 14ct gold £50-75 

885 A shell carved cameo portrait brooch £15-25 

886 A pair of silver filigree drop earrings £30-50 

887 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

888 A British Red Cross WWI service miniature medal, a bronze and enamelled Graves End 

and North Kent nurses badge, a bronze General Nursing Council of England and Wales 

badge £15-25 

889 2 folding pocket knives, a silver Langtree watch chain and a small quantity of costume 

jewellery contained in a leather case £10-20 

890 A Victorian walnut box containing a collection of various wristwatches £15-20 

891 8 various enamelled articulated fishes and other enamelled costume jewellery £20-30 

892 2 silver signet rings and a quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

893 A quantity of silver costume jewellery £20-30 

894 A Victorian oval 3 piece silver plated tea service comprising tea pot, cream jug and sugar 

bowl £30-50 

896 A circular silver pedestal rowl bowl and cover, Birmingham 1966 52 ozs £200-300 

897 A Victorian silver vinaigrette in the form of a French hunting horn, London 1853, 2 ozs 

£60-90 

898 A lady's white metal chain mail evening bag £20-30 

899 An Art Deco Continental silver plated teapot and matching cream jug £20-30 

900 A gentleman's ebonised walking cane with silver knob £30-50 

901 A quantity of various thrupenny bits £10-20 

903 Various pressed metal co-operative tokens £5-10 

904 8 various enamelled Gollywog badges £20-30 

905 7 Redex badges, 4 BP badges, 5 Shell badges, 7 Mobil badges and 6 Esso Extra badges 

£20-30 

906 A 1948 Cheltenham steeple chase club badge, do. 1957, an enamelled OWLG badge and 

an 1955-56 NFB badge £20-30 

907 2 Cleveland Discol badges, 3 National Benzol Mix badges, a Drink Coca Cola badge, an 

ABC Miner's badge, an EL AL Britannia, 3 Regent badges and 9 other badges £20-30 

908 A pair of French opera glasses £20-30 

909 A collection of early coins £20-30 

910 A collection of costume jewellery, earrings etc £20-30 

911 A collection of various wristwatches and 2 crystal necklaces £10-20 

912 A 2007 Queens Diamond Jubilee crown, 2 chromium plated cigarette cases, an early 

black and white photograph, a fountain pen and other curios £15-20 

913 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £25-35 

914 An 18ct gold dress ring set a white stone and an Eastern gilt metal ring  £20-30 

915 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £25-35 

916 An 18ct gold dress ring set illusion cut diamonds together with 1 other dress ring £25-35 
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917 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £25-35 

918 A multi coloured pearl necklace £12-20 

919 A small collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

920 3 thimbles, 2 lady's wristwatches and a small quantity of costume jewellery £10-20 

921 A mother of pearl crucifix, 2 carved hardstone pendants in the form of fists and a  carved 

bone pendant in the form of a ring master £20-30 

922 A quantity of costume jewellery £10-20 

923 A mother of pearl and ostrich feather fan £40-60 

924 A suite of Oriental green pierced hardstone jewellery including necklace, bracelet, pair of 

earrings, dress ring and 1 other ring, all contained in a fitted case £30-50 

925 A 9ct gold bangle £40-60 

926 A Lapis Lazuli pendant and a matching pair of ear studs £25-35 

927 3 silver bracelets £20-30 

928 A 9ct gold and enamel Blue Circle Group of Companies 35 year service badge £20-30 

929 2 silver chains and 2 silver bracelets £20-30 

930 5 various silver napkin rings £20-40 

931 31 various silver rings £30-50 

932 An oval engraved silver locket, a pair of silver cufflinks and a pair of silver ashtrays 

£20-30 

933 A childs silver fork and spoon, a silver salt and other silver items £20-30 

934 A War Office Issue Bosun's whistle, an ivory cigarette holder, a pocket sun dial and other 

curios £20-30 

935 2 engraved silver bangles £20-30 

936 A silver necklet and 3 various silver bracelets £20-30 

937 An  amethyst pendant, a pair of amethyst set earrings in the form of butterflies and 2 

pairs of amethyst set earrings £20-40 

938 2 silver dress rings and 4 pairs of silver earrings £20-30 

939 A rectangular green leather cigarette box with hinged lid, marked Cigarrillows 6 1/2" 

£15-25 

940 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

941 9 various mother of pearl game counts £5-10 

942 A silver bangle, an open faced pocket watch (f) and a quantity of gold earrings £20-30 

943 A gentleman's Elco wristwatch, 2 gilt metal tie pins etc £15-25 

944 A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30 

945 A George IV silver fiddle and thread pattern ladle, London 1829 3 ozs £20-30 

946 A  Victorian silver bladed folding fruit knife with mother of pearl grip, Sheffield 1852 

£15-25 

947 A Scots silver fiddle pattern pudding spoon Edinburgh and a Victorian silver bladed 

butter knife with ivory handle £15-25 

948 A pair of Georgian silver fiddle pattern tea spoons, London 1833, a Victorian fiddle 

pattern teaspoon and a silver jam spoon, mustard spoon, pickle fork and condiment 

spoon, 3 ozs £15-25 

949 4 various silver napkin rings 2 ozs £20-30 

950 A square silver ashtray and a silver spoon 3 ozs £15-20 

951 A silver St Christopher medal and 8 various rings £15-25 

952 A Continental embossed silver handbag mount 8" £20-30 
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953 A handsome Continental polished hardstone 5 piece desk set comprising dip pen, paper 

knife, ink well, chamber stick and seal £120-150 

954 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1935 1 ozs, cased £20-30 

955 2 silver plated twin handled sugar bowls and cream jugs, a silver plated wine taster and 

an oval tray £10-20 

956 2 pairs of glove stretchers and 4 button hooks £20-30 

957 A 4 piece silver backed dressing table set with pair of hair brushes, pair of clothes 

brushes and a hand mirror, Birmingham 1926 £40-60 

958 An open faced pocket watch, a War Office issue compass by Barker & Sons 1932 and 

various wristwatches etc £20-30 

959 A small collection of costume jewellery £15-25 

960 A canteen of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in an oak canteen box and 6 

silver plated fruit knives and forks £10-20 

961 A silver plated salver with bracketed border, raised on scrolled supports 15" £10-20 

962 A collection of silver costume jewellery etc £15-25 

963 A mother of pearl and pink ostrich feather fan £40-60 

964 A walnut canteen box and a collection of silver plated flatware £20-30 

965 A silver napkin ring with engine turned decoration, a George V Silver Jubilee silver 

teaspoon and a collection of flatware £10-20 

966 A pair of silver plated sardine servers and a set of 6 silver plated coffee spoons and 6 

silver plated tea knives £10-20 

967 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

968 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

969 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

970 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

971 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

972 A set of 6 silver plated tea knives and a silver handled shoe horn and butter hook, cased 

£15-25 

973 A set of 6 Art Deco silver plated pastry forks £10-20 

974 A 6 piece silver plated tea service comprising rectangular tray, teapot, coffee pot, cream 

jug, sucrier and tea strainer on stand £20-30 

975 An oval silver plated platter with beadwork border 14" £5-10 

976 A canteen of chromium plated flatware £10-20 

977 An Art Deco 4 piece silver plated coffee service comprising octagonal coffee pot, cream 

jug, sugar bowl and tray £10-20 

 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

 

I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.63% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE  

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

THE NEXT ANTIQUE  SALE WILL BE WEDNESDAY 1ST SEPTEMBER 2010,  

FURTHER GOOD QUALITY ENTRIES ARE INVITED, CLOSING DATE - MONDAY 

23 AUGUST 2010 


